OIPE		
MAR 2 9 2004 (2)	•	
(Rev. 10/02) & /FADEMAN REC OMB No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  John C. Steven, III Patrick Mainville Gad Shaanan Benoit Orban Walter Francovich Francois Duval 3 19104  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Kyocera Wireless Corporation     Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
<ul> <li>✓ Assignment</li> <li>☐ Merger</li> <li>☐ Security Agreement</li> <li>☐ Change of Name</li> </ul>	Street Address: 10300 Campus Point Drive	
Other	City:San Diego State:CA Zip:92121	
Execution Date: 10/02/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new appl.  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/645,448  Additional numbers at	ication, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)  ached?  Yes  No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Procopio Cory Hargreaves & Savitch, LLP Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
/2004 MDAMTE1 00000001 10645448	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Stree: Address: 530 B Street, Suite 2100	8. Deposit account number:	
City: San Diego State:CA Zip: 92101-4469	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct/and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Stephen C. Beuerle, Reg. No. 38,380  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents  4		

03/31 02 F0

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

American LegalNet, Inc. www.USCourtForms.com

PATENT 109934/45

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, we, John C. Steven, III, a citizen of the United States; Gad Shaanan, a citizen of

Canada; Walter Francovich, a citizen of Canada; Francois Duval, a citizen of Canada; Patrick

Mainville, a citizen of Canada and Benoit Orban, a citizen of Canada, hereinafter referred to as

"Assignors", have invented an invention entitled "BELT CLIP ATTACHMENT DEVICE AND

METHOD OF USE", for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America

was filed on August 21, 2003, as U.S. Serial No. 10/645,448; and

Whereas, KYOCERA WIRELESS CORP., a corporation organized and existing under and

by virtue of the laws of the State of California and having its principal place of business at 10300

Campus Point Drive, San Diego, California 92121, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", wishes to

acquire the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the invention, the application, and any

patents and equivalent legal protections that are obtained thereon in the United States and in any

foreign countries;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the

full and exclusive right, title and interest in the invention, the application, and any patents and

equivalent legal protections that are obtained thereon in the United States and in any foreign

countries, including any continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes, reissues or legal equivalents

thereof, for the full term(s) for which the same is granted, including all priority rights under the

International Convention.

Assignors, in accordance with this Assignment, hereby authorize and request the United

States Commissioner for Patents, and officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents

or legal equivalents thereof, to issue any patents obtained on the invention to Assignee, its

successors and assigns.

1 of 2

109934.000045/423407.01

PATENT REEL: 015157 FRAME: 0136 Assignors covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignors further covenant that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to this invention and any applications, patents or legal equivalents directed thereto that are known and accessible to Assignors, and that Assignors will testify in any interference or litigation related thereto.

Assignors further covenant that they will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any documents, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce this invention and any applications, patents or legal equivalents directed thereto in the United States or in any foreign country.

Date: 9/15/2003	By: John G. Steven, III
Date:	By:Gad Shaanan
Date:	By:Walter Francovich
Date:	By:Francois Duval
Date:	By:Patrick Mainville
Date:	By:Benoit Orban

2 of 2

109934.000045/423407.01

PATENT 109934/45

Assignous coverent that no assignment, sale, agreement or sacrambannos has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignors further covenent that Assigner will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to this invention and any applications, putches or legal equivalents directed thereto that use known and accombite to Assignore, and that Assignora Will testify in any interference or Stigation related thereto.

Assistances flerther coverant that they will promptly ellevate and deliver to Assignee or its local representative any documents, instruments or affidavira suquired to apply for, obtain, spaintain, issue and embroe this invention and any applications, potents or legal equivalents directed thereto in the United States or in any Society country.

Date	By
Date 508.2.3 03	John C. Steven III
Dec: October 1,2003	By Drawow!
Dec 10/02/2003	Walter Promoviol
Date: Sept. 26.03	By: + Q
Date: 4007.16.00	By Many Many Man
	Pensil: Orben

SEP-26-2003 13:10

2 of 2

·di

514 278 3849

P. 23

RECORDED: 03/29/2004

REEL: 015157 FRAME: 0138